

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 001435
Date 16 August 2017

Potholes

Request:

I am writing to make an open government request for all the information to which I am entitled under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. Please could you provide me with the following;

- 1) Total grant(s) received in relation to the Pothole Action Fund for 2016/17?
[£110,000](#)
- 2) Total money spent on filling potholes in 2016/17?
[We do not hold the cost of pothole repairs separately. Costs are met from an allocated revenue budget for Patching, of which repairing potholes is an element. Actual expenditure figures against this budget are provided for the following financial years.](#)

2014/15	£1,241,948*
2015/16	£ 911,230
2016/17	£1,241,638**

[*includes £146,845 one off grant allocation to repair flood damaged roads](#)

[**includes £110,000 of Department for Transport pot hole action funding](#)

- 3) Number of potholes filled within 2016/17?
[1982](#)